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Under R.T.T.C. Regulations

East Sussex Cycling Association

President: Alan Limbrey

RESULT OF

100 MILES SCRATCH,
TEAM & HANDICAP TIME TRIAL
INCORPORATING THE
VTITA NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

SUNDAY, JULY 26th, 1987
Course G865
Timekeeper: Reg. Porter Handicapper: Mick Burgess
AWARDS

Fastest: 1st £10 2nd £6 3rd £5 4th £4 5th £3
Handicap: 1st £3 2nd £2 3rd £1
Fastest Team: £2 each rider
First Vet. on standard: £2.50

VTTA CHAMPIONSHIP AWARDS
(VTTA members only)

Championship medals for 1st, 2nd and 3rd on standard
Championship medals for best team on standards

Event Secretary
for Lewes Wanderers C.C.

M. E. D. Rabbetts, Jarvis Court, Jarvis Brook, Crowborough
Telephone: Crowborough 4422

Neve Printing, Crowborough.



CONGRATULATIONS

to the prizewinners, especially
Harry Wilkinson, Jim Sibun and
John Woodburn,

CONGRATULATIONS AND THANKS

to the fifty helpers around the
course and in the hall - including
members of the Eastbourne Rovers
and Hastings and St.Leonards C.C.

Sorry about the lack of the promised
showers in the hall: the painters
and decorators had got there before us,

LS
— AN,

\
M.E.D.Rabbetts
Event See@retary




1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd

VTTA NATTONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

H.Wilkinson (69)
J.Sibun (75)
J.Woodburn (50)
K.M.Bramham (58)
H.Caplan (63)
R.Carr (57)
D.A.Wright (57)
C.G.Robson (58)
B.D.Doherty (50)
A.G.Roling (67)
H.N.Hemsley (53)
J.E.James (48)
D.J .Boorsma (55)
R.F.Shipton (40)
M.M.Burgess (53)
AE.Attwood (44)

0ldham Century
Willesden C.C.
Manchester Wh,
Central Sussex
High Wycombe C.C.
S.Llancashire R.C.
Medway Velo
Eastbourne Rovers
Thanet R.C,
Wigmore C.C.
Lewes Wanderers
Central Sussex
Crawley Wheelers
Central Sussex
Lewes Wanderers

Lewes Wanderers

I.A.Landless (47)Lewes Wanderers

V.A.Butler (44)
R.Settle (65)

Hastings & St.L.
Crawley Wheelers

K.J .Thompson (65)Eastbourne Rovers

F.R.A.Searle (58)Worthing Excelsior
H.S.Coleman (56) Charlotteville CC

Standafd

Actual

6-04-47
6-21-30
5-16-49
5-36-117
5-48-59
5-33-45
>=55=45
5-36-17
5-16-49
o=99=2]
5=23=57
5-12-09
5-28-51
4~54-02
Smes=t
5-02-56
5-09-51
5-02-56
5-54-10
5-54-10

4-45-10
5-05-59
4-13-42
4-48-09
5-03~37
4-50-50
4-51-03
5-04-46
4-47-39
5-33-05
4-48-01
4-47-16
5-05-30
4-34-02
5-05-48
4-46-15
4-59-48
4-55-02
5-48-03
5-48-46

6-04-18T 6-09-32
5-31-18 *5-46~06

1951
+15-51
+63-07
+48-08
+45-22
+42-55
+42-42
+31-31
+29-10
+26-22
+25-56
+24~53
+23-21
+20-00
+18-09
+16-41
+10-03
+7-54

+6-07

+5-24

-5-14

~14-48

*40 seconds late start

ESCA PRIZEWINNERS

Fastest

1st John Woodburn (Manchester Wheelers) 4-13-42
end John Pelham (Central Sussex) 4-16-32

3rd Paul Lipscombe (Central Sussex) 4-21-42

4th Matthew Rabbetts (Lewes Wanderers) 4-23-03
5th Richard Shipton (Worthing Excelsior) 4-34-02

Fastest team

Central Sussex C.C. 13-25-30
(John Pelham, Paul Lipscombe, Joe James)

Handicag

Ist Harry Wilkinson (Oldham Century R.C.) 3-46-10
end Andrew Lock (Worthing Excelsior) 3-57-23
3rd Matthew Rabbetts (Lewes Wanderers) 3-59-03

Fastest veteran on standard

Harry Wilkinson (Oldham Century R.C.) +79-37
Fastest lady

Fiona Dockrell (C.C.Woking) 6-05-09

VITA NATIONAL CHAMPION

Harry Wilkinson (Oldham Century R.C.) +79-37

Runners—ug

Jim Sibun (Willesden C.C.) +75-31
John Woodburn (Manchester Wheelers) +63-07

VITA TEAM CHAMPIONS

Lewes Wanderers C.C. +60-46
(Horry Hemsley, Mick Burgess, Andrew Attwood)




ESCA FINISHING ORDER

Posn, No. ( 100 time Hcap Hcap time ( st.5td.,  #/- 25 time 50 time
1st 49  J.Woodburn Manchester Wheelers 4~13-42 Ser.  4-13-42  5-16-49  +63-07 59=2b. . 2701-35
2nd 35  J.N.Pelham Central Sussex C.C. 4-16-32 15 4-01-32 1-02-44  2-06-26
Ird 2 P.Lipscombe Central Sussex C.C. 4~21-42 10 4-11-42 1-02-18 2-06-25
4th 40 M.D.Rabbetts Lewes Wanderers 4-23-0% 24 3-59-03 1-03-47  2-07-25
5th 10 R.F.Shipton Worthing Excelsior 4-34-02 20 4-14-02  4-54-02  +20-00 1-04-47  2-11-24
6th 25 S.P.Prior Fastbourne Rovers 4-36-04 23 4-13-04 1-03-46  2-09-20
7th 33 A.S.lock Worthing Excelsior 4-37-23% 40 3-57-23 1-04-40 2-11-54
8th 30 J.C.Watson Brighton Excelsior 4-37-45 21 4-16-45 1-07-44 2-16-28
9th 46 P.J .Baker Hastings & St.Leonards  4-40-51 30 4-10-51 1-05-34 2-13-36
10th 34  H.Wilkinson Oldham Century R.C. 4-45-10 59 3-46-10  6-04-47  +79-37 1-08-32  2-18-37
11th 6 S.C.Willis Eastbourne Rovers 4~45-21 45 4-00~-21 1-05-50  2-14-52
12th 11 A.E.Attwood Lewes Wanderers 4=46-15 28 4-18-15  5-02-56  +16-41 1-05-56  2-14-55
13th 37 P.C.Gates Lewes Wanderers 4-46-49 45 4~01-59 1-08-36  2-18-42
14th 21 J.E.James Central Sussex C.C. 4-47-16 45 4-02-16 5-12-09 +24~-53 1-08-46 2-19-05
15th 41 B.D.Doherty Thanet R.C. 4-47-39 30 4-17-3%9 5-16-49 +29-10 1-07-16 2-18-43
16th 38  K.M.Bramham Central Sussex C.C. 4~48-09 48 4-00-09  5-36-17  +48-08 1-09-58 2-21-19
17th 48  A.Handley Regent R.C. 4-49-44 42 4-07-44 1-11-44  2-23%-20
18th 43 R.Carr South Lancashire R.C. 4-50-50 45 4-05-50 5-33-45  +42-55 1-09-58 2-22-14
19th 26 D.A.Wright Medway Velo 4-51-03 50 4-01-03 5-33-45  442-42 1-10-48 2-22-50
20th 16  S.Roberts Brighton Excelsior 4-51-33 35 4-16-33% 1=08<27 2-19=01
21st 12  A.H.Limbrey Sussex Nomads 4-55-03 36 4-17-03  5-28-51  +35-48 1-08-23  2-17-30
22nd 15  V.A.Butler Hastings & St.Leonards 4-55-02 25 4-30-02 5-02-56  +07-54 1-10-36  2-22-40
23rd 22 H.N.Hemsley Lewes Wanderers 4-58-01 55 4-03-01 5-23-57  +25-56 1-11-09  2-24-01
24th 17  J.D.Brimm Brighton Excelsior 4-58-50 44  4-14-50 5-02-56  +04-06 1=11=02 ' 223250
25th T I.A.Landless Lewes Wanderers 4-59-48 50 4-09-48 5--09-51 +10-03 1-10-31 2-22-35
26th 13  H.Caplan High Wycombe C.C. 5-03-37 58 4-05~37  5-48-59  4+45-22 1-10-38  2-22-10
27th 44  C.G.Robson Fastbourne Rovers 5-04-46 48 4-16-46  5-36-17  +31-31 1-10-52  2-24-24
28th 39 D.J.Boorsma Crawley Wheelers 5-05-30 58 4-07-30 5--28-51 +23-21 1-11-49  2-26-47
29th 27  M.M.Burgess Lewes Wanderers 5-05-48 55 4-10-48 5--23-57  4+18-09 1-09-31 2-21-51
30th 29 J.E.Sibun Willesden C.C. 5-05-59 65  4-00-59  6-21-30  +75-31 1-11-14  2-24-43
31st 5 C.Chandler Brighton Excelsior 5-14-46 40 4-34-46 kK 1-18-17 2-32-51
32nd 14 A.G.Roling Wigmore C.C. 5-33-05 78 4-15~-05 5--59-27 +26-22 1-13-30  2-32-09
33rd 24 H.S.Coleman Charlotteville C.C. *5-46-06 17 4-29-06  5-31-18 -14-48 1-16-53  2-51-45
34th 3 R.Settle Crawley Wheelers 5-48-0% 90 4-18-03 5--54-10 +6-07 12014 A0
35th 19  K.J.Thompson Eastbourne Rovers 5-48-46 ; 92 4=16-46  5-54-10  +5-24 1-22-36  2-51-13
36th 2 AJK.Kraft Brighton Mitre 5-55=54 94  4-21-54 1-20-47  2-45-24
37th 9  F.Dockrell (L) C.C.Woking 6-05-09 90 4-35-09 1-25-50  2-55-13
Z8th 1 F.R.A.Searle (1) Worthing Excelsior 6-09-32 . 120 4-09-32  6-04-18 -5-14 1-22-23
DNF: 8 L.Stafford, 1-15-15/2-34-08; 18 D,Wood, 1- 11-28; *¥40 seconds late start DNS: Nos.4, 23, 36, 47
28 W.Hendry, 1-13-33/2-30-02; 31 M. Penfo]d 1-08-36; S o

Sponsored clubs: Manchester Wheelers/Austin Trumanns Steel
0ldham Century/Gibson Conveyors

42 A.Cooper, -06-07/2—-1 6~56

32 J.Coe, 1-05-42/2-1%:27;
45 B.Burns, 1-06-37/2-15-06.

C.C.Woking/Woking Cycles;




